Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and address of Receiving Party (Assignee) previously recorded on Reel 014761 Frame 0099. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment, sale and conveyance to Assignee.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichi Fujise M.D.	05/28/2003
Zakar H Mnjoyan PhD	05/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10448664	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: eskaggs@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Carol G. Mintz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2105-01100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol G. Mintz

Total Attachments: 4

source=2105-01100_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0180

500139339

\$<u>4</u>0.00

source=2105-01100_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=2105-01100_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=2105-01100_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0181

1.1	12-1	0-2003	Document ID No.: 102469731
1/4/03	! (#### (##!) ##!(# (##)#	#	Attorney Docket No. 2105-01100
R			IL C DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office			Resulm
	TALKA	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please reco	the attached original documents. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
1 Name of conveying parties(ies):		- ·	
e ve ilituile		The University of Tex	kas Health Science Center At Houston of
 Kenichi Fujise Zakar H. Mnjoyan 		The University of Tex	kas System
		7000 Fannin Street	^
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [☐ Yes 🗵 No	Houston, Texas 7703	
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes inio
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Change of Name			
Other Corrected information to be record	<u>ed: Name and</u>	- Available of the Control of the Co	
address of receiving party(ies).			
- 12 Party May 28 2003			
Execution Date: May 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
4. Application number(s) or patent number		ution data of the appl	lication is: May 29, 2003
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the	le execution date of the app.	noundi is i zizzy
		B Patent No.(s).	
A Patent Application No.(s). 10/448,664			
10/446,004 Ad	ditional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
		Total number o	f application and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	o tomi number o	
concerning document should be mailed	1.		9 9 9
Carol G. Mintz			7, 8, 9,
CONLEY ROSE, P.C.			7 6
P. O. Box 3267			
Houston, Texas 77253-3267			2 = 10
		7. Total fee (37 C	OPR/FINAL S40.60 89
			16
		Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account	nt number: 03-2769
		1	
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Chetamont and cianature			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document			
	Cant	G. Mints	December 3, 2003
Carol G. Mintz, Reg. No. 38,561	iamatura		Date
Name of Person Signing S Total number	of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	documents 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320

Washington, DC 20231

102950.02/2105 01100

(date)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10 00) cash in hand paid to us by THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Kenichi FUJISE, M.D. and Zakar H. MNJOYAN, Ph.D. ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in "COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF RESTENOSIS," while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, doing business at 7000 Fannin Street, Houston, Texas 77030 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, doing business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas U.S.A. 78701 (sometimes hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said invention in "COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF RESTENOSIS";
- United States of America patent application on said invention, filed concurrently herewith or as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/448,664 filed May 30, 2003 (Attorney's File No. 2105-01100; attorney is authorized to fill in the application number and filing date after assignment by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), entitled "COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF RESTENOSIS"
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4 All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained to permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

JUL 3 1 2006

PATENTANA DRIMENT REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0183

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

Date:

Executed at: Houston, Texas

ASSIGNORS

KEMICHI FUJISE, M.D.

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

8 8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared KENICHI FUJISE, M.D., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the _____ day of May, 2003.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

ALVA 700 MINIMALINA STEOFTE ST

Notary Public in and for
The State of Texas

Date: 5/28/03		I Weg
Executed at: Houston, Texas		ZAKAR H. MNJOŸAN, Ph.D.
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	8 2	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ZAKAR H. MNJOYAN, Ph.D., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 22th day of May, 2003

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: may 7, 2007



Solul Con abreca do Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

102038 01/2105 01100

RECORDED: 08/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0185